Harris County MUD 153

This district services the Walden and Walden on the Lake subdivisions.

District Documents

Pay your bill online

Public Notices

Public Notice to Boil Water

Friday, September 29, 2023

Streets affected: 18502-18510, 18503-18511 Pheasant Field dr

A main line break caused temporary interruption in water service for affected area listed above. Affected customers should boil their water prior to consumption until further notice.

See full Boil Water Notice

VOLUNTARY WATER RESTRICTIONS IN PLACE

Stage 1 of the district's drought contingency plan has been triggered.

Irrigation shall be limited to the hours of 7 p.m. to 6 a.m. on the following days no more than two days per week (no water on Mondays):

  • Sundays and Thursdays - customers with a street address ending in an even number
  • Saturdays and Wednesdays - customer with a street address ending in an odd number
  • Tuesdays and Fridays - all other customers
  • Customer are to check for and repair all leaks, dripping faucets, and running toilets, and utilize water conservation measures such as displacement bags, low flow shower heads, and  leak detection tablets.

Customer are advised that mandatory measures may be imposed if the water shortage period continues.

Helpful Links